| FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) | RECORDATION FO | RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | | Docket No.: | |
|--|--|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | 05-24 | 2000 | Υ | 08408-23855 | |
| TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → ▼ ○ S ○ | | | | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner | of Pa | | attached origina | al documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Berrenberg Enterprises, Inc. (now, by change of name, known as American Polysteel, Inc.) | | of API Acquisition Co., LLC O | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) | Association | Street Addre | ess: <u>5150-F Edith</u> | Rivd. NA | |
| ☐ General Partnership | Limited Partnership | | | State: NM ZIP: 87107 | |
| ☑ Corporation-State New Me | | | | Lul in | |
| Other | | il(s) citizenship | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Association☐ General Partnership | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | |
| 🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger | | ☐ Corporation-State | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | | | ▼ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u> | | |
| Other Execution Date: April 14, 2000 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra | ation numbers(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) | | |
| , | 1,980,199 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | er of applications as involved: | | |
| Name: <u>DeWitt M. Morgan</u> | 7 Total fee (37 | 7 CER 3 41)· | \$ \$40.00 | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | | | |
| | | ▼ Enclosed | | | |
| | | ☐ Authoriz | ed to be charged | to deposit account | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 1888 | | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 18-1754 | | | |
| City: <u>Albuquerque</u> | State: <u>NM</u> ZIP: <u>87103</u> | - | | | |
| 05/23/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000125 1980199 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 01 FC:481 (40. | 00 OP) | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | |
| DeWitt M. Morgan | H M. Mos | a | 421/00 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | Г | Date | |
| | Total number of pages including | cover sheet, attachmen | its, and document: 🔔 | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Berrenberg Enterprises, Inc., a New Mexico corporation now, by change of name, known as American Polysteel, Inc., with a place of business at 13620 Deer Trial Place NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the mark POLYSTEEL ("the Mark") in connection with Insulated Concrete Forms; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 1,980,199 registered on June 11, 1996; and

WHEREAS, API Acquisition Co., LLC, with its principal place of business at 5150-F Edith NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87107 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

BERRENBERG ENTERPRISES, INC. (now known as American Polysteel, Inc.)

John L. Berrenberg, President 13620 Deer Trial Place NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

Dated effective as of April 1, 2000

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14 day of april 2000.

My commission expires: March 15, 2004

RECORDED: 05/02/2000

Ann Marin Locker Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL

Ana Marie Goodfellow;

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Commission Expires: 3.75.2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002078 FRAME: 0449